
 

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 

(Purchase Division) 

No. 2585/PURCHASE-ASST-B1/2013/CU 

TENDER NOTICE 

Calicut University P.O 

03.04.2018 

Sealed tenders are invited for the purchase and installation of Sanitary Napkin Incinerators 
to various Departments and off campus centres of the Univesity on rate contract basis for a period 
of one year. For details log on www.universityofcalicut.info. The tender form can be downloaded 
from the University website. 

Tender Notice No. No. 2585/PURCHASE-AS5T-B1/2013/CU dated 
03.04.2018 

Item Supply and installation of Sanitary Napkin 

Incinerators on rate contract basis 

Last date and Time for the rec,1:pt of Tender 24.04.2018 04.00 PM 

Date and Time for opening the Tender 26.04.2018 02.30 PM 

Designation and address of officer to 

whom the tender is to be addressed 

Deputy Registrar, Purchase Division, University 

of Calicut, Calicut University P.O., Malappuram 

Dist PIN - 673 635 Ph: 0494-2407130/ 160 

Superscription Tender for the purchase and installation of 

Sanitary Napkin Incinerators on rate contract 

!Cost of Tender Rs. 448/- (inclusive of 12% GST) 

LE_arnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,500/- 

Sealed tenders with cost of tender form and EMD in separate Demand Drafts in favour of Finance 

Officer shall be submitted along with the tender documents to the address noted above. 

The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of tenders and address of officer to whom the 

tender is to be send are noted above. Any bids received after the time fixed on the due date will be 

rejected. The firms which has been blacklisted already are not eligible to apply. 

The rates quoted should incl ide taxes and all other charges including installation & delivery 

charges of the unit at the offices and departments of University of Calicut located in the 

Districts of Wayanad, Kozhikode, Malappuram, Palakkad and Thrissur. 

Technical Specifications  

Technology- sully automated, controlled by the timer & no need to press any 

buttons for e erations 

Electrically oi,erated 



Wall mountable 

Burning process of Napkins produce less than 1grn of ash per Napkin 

Ceramic Insulation for excellent thermal Protection 

Auto thermal cut off for safety of user 

Compact design & size, can be mounted inside toilet. 

Capacity: 10 Napkins at a time 

Input Voltage: 1Ph 230V 50Hz 

Power (W) :1200 W 

Weight (Kg): 15 KG (Maximum) 

Apprx dimension in mm (LBH): 235 x 235 x 530 

Exhaust pipe- 7 Metre (maximum) 

Warranty: One Year on-site & additional 2 Years service warranty 

Any technical queries regarding the item shall be addressed to the Instrumentation Engineer, 

University Science & Instrumentation Centre (USIC) Phone: 0494-2407505. 

Terms & Conditions 

The finalisation of the tender shall be subject to satisfactory demonstration of the 

incinerator unit at the University campus within a prescibed time which will be 

intimated by the University. 

The bidder should supply and install the item at the main University campus and at the 

centres/offices with;n the geographical jurisdiction of the University 

The bidder should mention the make and model no. clearly in the bid. 

The rate quoted should be inclusive of GST and all other charges, if any. The base rate, 

GST charges and other charges, if any should be furnished separately. 

The bidder should have valid GST registration and the same should be furnished in the 

tender 

The bidder should attach the technical data sheet of the product. 

Special conditions, if any, printed on the sheets of the tenderer or attached with the 

tender will not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing 

by the University. 

The University of Calicut reserves the right to conclude more than one rate contract for 

the same item. 

The University of ailicut as well as the supplier may withdraw the rate contract by serving 

notice to each other with a notice period of thirty days. 

The University of C Iiicut, if it feels so, can re-negotiate the price with the rate contract 

holders. 

In case of emergery, the University may purchase the same item through ad-hoc 

contract with a new supplier. 

The University is er, zitled to place supply orders up to the last day of the validity of the rate 

contract and, thoug'l supplies against such supply ordeis will be effected beyond 

the validity period o the rate contract, all such supplies will be guided by the terms & 

conditions of this ran contract. 

If the rate contract 'older reduces its price or sells or even offers to sell the 

rate contracted gocds following conditions of sale similar ro those of the rate contract, at a 



price lower than the rate contract price, to any person or organization during the currency 

of the rate contrac. ihe rate contract price ‘,....111 be automatically reduced with effect from 

that date for all the ,L.ibsequent supplies under the rate contract and the rate contract 

amended accordin0y. 

The final acceptance of the tender/quotation rests entirely with the University of Calicut 

who do not bind thE -nselves to accept the lowest or any tender. But the tenderers on their 

part should be prepared to carry out such portion of the supplies included in their tenders 

as may be allotteo ) them. 

All relevant Store Purchase Rules of Kerala Governmen will be applicable to the tender. 

S‘jee. K. 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (PURCHASE) 

For Registrar 
To: The System Admini trator (for publishing in the website) 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003

